CH \$165.00 8538140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311764

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swift Maintenance Products, Inc.		07/23/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swift IP, LLC
Street Address:	2690 Weston Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Weston
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33331
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85381467	SLICK FIX	
Serial Number:	85283567	CHEMICAL SCIENCE CHEMISTRY THAT WORKS	
Serial Number:	85657749	AEROGRIP	
Serial Number:	85783976	MAXIMUM TRACTION	
Serial Number:	85475189	BLAST OFF	
Serial Number:	85475180	WINTER WAX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 463-5000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Hill Minsker
Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007802.10000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0174

900296156

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna L. King			
SIGNATURE: /Anna King/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2014		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=Swift Maintenance Products TM Assignment - Signed#page1.tif			
source=Swift Maintenance Products TM	source=Swift Maintenance Products TM Assignment - Signed#page2.tif		
source=Swift Maintenance Products TM Assignment - Signed#page3.tif			

source=Swift Maintenance Products TM Assignment - Signed#page4.tif source=Swift Maintenance Products TM Assignment - Signed#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SWIFT MAINTENANCE PRODUCTS, INC., is a corporation of Florida, having a principal place of business at 2690 Weston Road, Suite 200, Weston, Florida 33331 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and is the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor (the "Marks") as listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

Whereas, SWIFT IP, LLC (formerly known as SWIFT PRODUCTION, LLC until the change of name was recorded on March 13, 2014), is a limited liability company of Florida, having a principal place of business at 2690 Weston Road, Suite 200, Weston, Florida 33331 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and desires to acquire all right title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE *nunc pro tunc* as of December 31, 2013, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, including all common law rights and all rights in and to the Marks and registrations and applications, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Marks; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

In Witness Thereof, AS thereof, duly authorized, this <u>23</u> day	SSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by an officer of 0.66 , 0.00 , 0.00 .
unorton, dary additionables, and any	
	SWIFT MAINTENANCE PRODUCTS, INC.
	Ву:
	Title: frage
STATE OF Florida)) ss:-
COUNTY OF <i>Braward</i> Subscribed and sworn to before me this)
Subscribed and sworn to before me unis	Value of dilvent
	Notary Public
	My commission expires: 6/1/2018

(407) 398-0153

VALERIE HELEN SILVERSTEIN MY COMMISSION #FF118419 EXPIRES May 1, 2018

FloridaNotaryService.com

SCHEDULE A

Ser./Reg. No.	Registration Date	Full Goods/Services	Mark/Name
United States			
SN:85-381467 RN:4,111,673	March 13, 2012	(Int'l Class: 4) All-purpose lubricants; aerosol based all-purpose lubricants; lubricants for household items	SLICK FIX
SN:85-283567 RN:4,196,735	August 28, 2012	(Int'I Class: 3) Aluminum cleaner; carpet cleaner; auto cleaner, polish and polymer sealant for cleaning, shining and protecting automobile exterior surfaces; auto protective wipes in the nature of disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in cleaning; battery terminal cleaner; all-purpose foam cleaner; brake parts cleaner; buffing cleaner, polish and wax for use on boots and shoes; carpet cleaner with deodorizer; carpet spot and stain remover; glass cleaner; leather cleaner; protective skin cream; rubber and tire dressing; rust remover; cleaners for use on trucks and automobiles; vandalism mark remover in the nature of paint remover; graffiti wipes in the nature of disposable wipes impregnated with cleansing compounds for use in cleaning graffiti off of concrete, wood and	CHEMICAL SCIENCE CHEMISTRY THAT WORKS and Design Science
		metal; vinyl and synthetic leather cleaner; aluminum brightener and cleaner; cobweb remover; electric coil cleaner; contact lens	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0177

Ser./Reg. No.	Registration Date	Full Goods/Services	Mark/Name
-		cleaning spray; air dusters	
		in the nature of	
		compressed air in cans for	
		cleaning and dusting;	
		degreasing preparations	
		in spray, foam and liquid	
		form for use on ovens and	
·		cooktops; liquid drain	
		cleaner; grease trap and	
		drain maintainer in the	
		nature of drain openers	
		and cleaning preparations	
		containing microbial	
		enzymes, used to	
		preserve drain systems	
		and waterways; paint and	
		varnish remover; rust,	
		iron, scale and calcium	
		stain remover, lime, rust,	
		scale and hard water stain	
İ		cleaner; mud, silt and	
		sand remover; baseboard	
		cleaner and wax remover;	
1		carpet shampoo; dust	
		mop treatment in the	
		nature of a treatment that	
		attracts dust to a mop;	
		floor wax stripper; floor	
		sweeping compound in	
		the nature of a compound	
		to control dust; floor wax;	
		gum removing	
	i	preparations in the form of	
		a spray; floor and counter	
- PARTICIA IN		top surface cleaner; all-	
		purpose cleaner;	
		bathroom cleaner; toilet	
		bowl and porcelain	
		cleaner; carpet cleaner;	
		computer screen cleaner;	
		computer cabinet cleaner;	·
		chalkboard cleaner;	
		furniture cleaners and	
		polish; glass cleaner;	
		disposable wipes	
į		impregnated with glass	
		cleaner; disposable wipes	
		impregnated with hand	
		cleaner; marble and	
		granite cleaner; metal	
		cleaner and tarnish	
		remover; oven and grill	
		cleaner; scanner cleaner;	
·		shower cleaner; metal	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0178

Ser./Reg. No.	Registration Date	Full Goods/Services	Mark/Name
Ser./Reg. No.	Registration Date	cleaner; tile and grout cleaner; oven cleaner in spray form; winterizing wax for use on automobiles; drain cleaner; drain opener; drain maintainer, namely, cleaning preparations for cleansing drains; degreasing preparations for use on grease traps; cleaners for sewer systems; freezer and meat locker cleaner; ice machine cleaner; concrete cleaner; disposable wipes impregnated with sunscreen and insect repellent; foaming hand cleaner; waterless hand cleaner; waterless hand cleaner; hand soap; bilge and barge cleaner; boat cleaner and degreaser; steam and pressure wash cleaner; tool cleaner; windshield washing fluid; glass cleaner; degreasers for	
		grease traps (Int'l Class: 17) Aerosol caulk; general purpose rubber-based sealant	
SN:85-657749 RN:4,304,508	March 19, 2013	(Int'l Class: 20) Non-metal handles for aerosol spray cans	AEROGRIP
SN:85-783976 RN:4,364,769	July 9, 2013	(Int'l Class: 1) Chemical preparations used for the treatment of surfaces to prevent slipping	MAXIMUM TRACTION
SN:85-475189 RN:4,393,016	August 27, 2013	(Int'l Class: 1) Chemical preparation for melting ice, frost and snow and preventing ice from reforming	BLAST OFF
SN:85-475180	August 27, 2013	(Int'l Class: 2) Coatings to	WINTER WAX

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0179

Ser./Reg. No.	Registration Date	Full Goods/Services	Mark/Name
RN:4,393,015		prevent ice and snow from sticking to surfaces not to include automotive vehicle surfaces	
		surfaces	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 07/24/2014